Recording requested by:

PLAN C. & DIANA L. LDEFFER

And when recorded, mail this deed and tax statements 2330 Dolley Rd. Meadow Dista CA 95722

Signature of Notary

DOC # 0716254 01/16/2008 09:08 AM Deputy: 5D OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: DIANA LOEFFLER

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Ο£ BK-0108 PG- 2933 RPTT: 16.00 3.90



GRANT DEED  TRA:  - Pull value  APN: 1319-30-644-082 PTN	☐ This transfer is exempt from the documentary transfer tax. ☐ The documentary transfer tax is \$ and is computed on: ☐ the full value of the interest or property conveyed. ☐ the full value less the liens or encumbrances remaining thereon at the time of sale.  The property is located in ☐ an unincorporated area ☐ the city of
For a valuable consideration, receipt of bargain, Sell, and convey to and wife as joint tend hereby grant(s) to not as Tenan	The undersigned of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, of ALAN C. a DIANA L. Loeffer husband ants with right of skrulborship, and outs in common
THE RIDGE TAMOR Plaz Use week # 37-173.	of Stateline County of Douglas, and described as follows:  En Building, Prime Season, Even year 19-82, Stateline, NV. 89449. See hereto and by Mis reference made  (Signature of declarant) ROMAN L ORENCHUCK  (Signature of declarant) MELODY J ORENCHUK
state, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to name(s) is/are subscribed to the within same in his/her/their authorized capac	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose in instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the ity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the ich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	

## **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California	
county of Placer	\ \
	10 in 10 100 in 100 axtaria la blil
On 1 5 2008 before me, _	michelle Mujarove notary public,
Date Date	W MAI MA NO
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
MICHELE MUSCROVE	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
Commission # 1584233	instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
Notary Public - California Placer County	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Cornm. Expires Jun 3, 200	Lagrific under DENALTY OF DED ILIBY under the lower
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
	true and correct.
	_ ' /
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Simon VIVI ROUN MUSTICE
Place Notary Seat Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document al and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	\ \
Title or Type of Document: Grant	DOPA
1/00/00	2
Document Date: 1/5/2008	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
0	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
□ Individual	☐ Individual
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	UMBPRINT ☐ Partner ─ ☐ Limited ☐ General
	IGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact  umb here ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ ☐ Trustee ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	□ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827



An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit interest in No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, excepting therefrom Units 039 State of Nevada. (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as through 080 that certain Condominium Plan Recorded July 14, 1988, as shown on Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 173 as shown and defined said Condominium Plan: together with those easements appurtenant described in the Fourth Amended and thereto and such easements Restated Declaration o f Time Share Covenants. Conditions Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as No. 096758, in the Declaration of as amended, and Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, Document 184461. amended, and as described in the No. as Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only. every other year in Even -numbered years in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations

A portion of APN: 42-286-15

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO.. HEVADA

2000 KAR 28 AM 10: 33

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

PAID KALDEPUTY

0488703

BK0300PG5142

BK- 0108 PG- 2935 0716254 Page: 3 Of 3 01/16/2008